[Corrected Entry; see original at 2004-Ohio-6546.]

STATE OF OHIO))ss:	IN THE COURT OF APPEALS NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COUNTY OF SUMMIT)	
STATE OF OHIO	1	C.A. No. 22070
STATE OF UNIO		C.A. No. 22070
Appellee		
v.		
DANNY WYATT, II		
Appellant		JOURNAL ENTRY

On December 8, 2004, this court issued an opinion affirming the judgment of the Summit County Court of Common Pleas finding Appellant guilty of having a weapon under disability, assault, falsification, and endangering children. The opinion incorrectly referenced the lower court case number on the case caption. The caption should be corrected to read: "Appeal from the judgment entered in the Court of Common Pleas County of Summit, Ohio Case No. CR 2003-10-3384."

Judge

A copy of this journal entry is being mailed to the following:

Edward Dicato, Attorney at Law, P.O. Box 550, Green, Ohio 44232.

Sherri Bevan Walsh, Prosecuting Attorney and Philip D. Bogdanoff, Assistant Prosecuting Attorney, Summit County Safety Building, 53 University Avenue, 6th Floor, Akron, Ohio 44308.